

C.R. No. 100 of 2005

21.8.2015

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Learned Advocates appearing on behalf of the parties sought time for arguments. Granted in the ends of justice. Be listed for arguments after two weeks.

**(P.S. Rana)**  
**Judge.**

21<sup>st</sup> August, 2015.  
(kck)