

C.R. No. 100 of 2005

9.9.2015 Present: Mr. R.L. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Arjun K. Lall, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit jaswal, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondents sought time for arguments. Granted in the ends of justice. Be listed for arguments on **30.9.2015**.

**(P.S. Rana)**  
**Judge.**

9<sup>th</sup> September, 2015.  
(kck)