

26.5.2016

Present: Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the  
appellant.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the  
respondent.

**CMP No. 3913 of 2016**

Application filed under Order 22 rule 2 read  
with Section 151 CPC. Response on behalf of non-  
applicants be filed within three weeks. Thereafter  
rejoinder if any be filed within one week. Be listed  
thereafter for consideration.

26<sup>th</sup> May, 2016  
(kck)

**(P.S. Rana)**  
**Judge.**