

Civil Revision No. 100 of 2005

28.7.2016

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate, for the revisionist.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the non-revisionists.

CMP No. No. 3913 of 2016

Application filed under Order 22 Rule 2 read with Section 151 CPC. There is recital in the application that non-revisionists No. 2 and 3 are sons of deceased. Applicant did not mention date of death of non-revisionist No.1 in the application. Applicant also did not place on record any legal heir certificate. Applicant is directed to place on record death certificate and legal heir certificate. Be listed after three weeks.

28th July, 2016
(kck)

(P.S. Rana)
Judge.