

C.R. No. 100 of 2005.

14.06.2017 Present: Mr. Arjun Lal, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate for the respondents.

CMP No. 3913 of 2016

In view of the reply to the application filed on behalf of the respondents No.2 and 3/non-applicants, this application is allowed. Consequently, name of deceased respondent No.1 Smt. Raj Malhotra is ordered to be deleted from the array of parties. Necessary corrections be made in the cause title of the appeal. The application stand disposed of.

CMP No. 3803 of 2017.

In view of the order of the day passed in CMP No. 3913 of 2016, this application has turned infructuous and the same is accordingly disposed of.

C.R. No. 100 of 2005.

Amended memo be filed strictly in accordance with the order of the day passed in CMP No. 3913 of 2016. List for hearing in due course.

June 14, 2017 (ps)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge