

**C.R. No. 100 of 2005.**

25.10.2017 Present: Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Ms. Poonam Gehlot, Advocate vice counsel for the respondent.

List after four weeks, as prayed.

October 25, 2017 (ps) (Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge