

**C.R. No. 100 of 2005.**

30.11.2017 Present: Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate for the respondent.

List on 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2017.

November 30, 2017 (ps) (Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge