

C.R. No. 100 of 2005

25.7.2018. Present: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Arguing counsel on behalf of the petitioner is stated to be out of station. As prayed, list on **29.8.2018**.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

July 25, 2018,
(vs)