

30.04.2019 **Present:** Mr. R.L. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Arjun K. Lall,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice Counsel for the
respondents.

Learned Counsel appearing for the respondents
submits that as Mr. Neeraj Gupta, has been designated as Senior
Advocate, she may be granted some time to file fresh power of
attorney. Prayer allowed. Let the needful be done by the next date
of hearing.

List on ***16.05.2019***.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 30, 2019
(narender)