

**CR No. 100 of 2005**

**20.11.2019 Present:** Ms. Sanjivani Sood, Advocate vice Mr. Arjun Lall,  
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki  
Kashmiri, Advocate for the respondents.

On the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner,  
matter is adjourned by four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

November 20, 2019  
*(narender)*