

CR No. 100 of 2005

09.07.2021 Present: Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate vice Counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Simran Deep Kaur, Advocate vice Counsel for the respondents.

(Through Video Conference)

As jointly prayed for, list after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 09, 2021
(narender)