

**CR No. 100 of 2005**

**22.09.2021 Present:** Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the petitioner submits that he may be granted some more time to file the Power of Attorney on behalf of appellant. Let, needful be done within four weeks, as prayed for. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

September 22, 2021  
(*Vinod*)