

***Bhagwanti Oberoi Charitable Trust, Shimla Vs.
Smt. Raj Malhotra.***

CR No.100 of 2005

14.03.2022 Present: Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate, with M/s Arjun Lall and Sanjeevani Sood, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March, 14, 2022
(Chander/Narender)