

*Bhagwanti Oberoi Charitable Trust, Shimla Versus Smt. Raj  
Malhotra*

***CR No.100 of 2005***

04.08.2023 Present: Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vedant  
Ranta, Advocate, for the respondents.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list  
on **01.09.2023**.

***(Ajay Mohan Goel)***  
***Judge***

August 04, 2023  
(Rishi)