

**Bhagwanti Oberoi Charitable Trust Shimla vs.
Raj Malhotra (deceased) through her LRs
CR No. 100 of 2005**

01.09.2023

Present: Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh
Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

As jointly prayed for, list on **13.10.2023**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 01, 2023
(*Vinod*)