

Bhagwati Oberoi Charitable Trust Shimla vs.
Raj Malhotra (deceased) through her LRs and
others

Civil Revision No.100 of 2005

06.03.2025 Present: Ms.Aashima Premy, Advocate, vice Mr.Arjun
Lall, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms.Aditi Rana, Advocate, vice Mr.Janesh
Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

As jointly prayed, matter is adjourned for final
hearing on 04.04.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 6 2025
(Purohit)