

***Bhagwati Oberoi Charitable Trust Shimla vs. Raj Malhotra
(deceased) through LRs.***

Civil Revision No. 100 of 2005

15.05.2025 Present: Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Arjun Lal,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranjal
Munjhal, Advocate for the respondents.

Learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is pre-occupied
in another Court. Therefore, for request made on his behalf, matter is
adjourned for hearing on ***21st June, 2025.***

**May 15, 2025
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**