

Bhagwati Oberoi Charitable Trust Shimla Vs. Raj Malhotra (deceased) through LRs.

Civil Revision No.100 of 2025.

14.07.2025

Present: Ms. Tamana Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Arjun Lal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Upinder Kumar, Advocate, vice Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed, matter is adjourned for **07.08.2025.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

14th July, 2025
(munish thakur)