

**Bhagwanti Oberoi Charitable Trust Shimla vs. raj  
Malhotra (deceased) through LRs.**

**Civil Revision No.100 of 2005**

**22.12.2025 Present:** Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arjun K. Lall,  
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Janesh  
Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

List on **02.01.2026**.

**December 22, 2025** <sup>(KS)</sup>

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**