

**Bhagwanti Oberoi Charitable Trust Shimla  
vs. Raj Malhotra (deceased) through LRs.**

**Civil Revision No. 100 of 2005**

**03.03.2026**      **Present:** Mr. R.L.Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arjun K. Lall, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 17.03.2026.

**(Romesh Verma)  
Judge**

*March 3, 2026 (Nisha)*