

**Bhagwanti Oberoi Charitable Trust Shimla vs. Raj
Malhotra (deceased) through LRs**

Civil Revision No. 100 of 2005

**10.04.2026 Present: Mr. R.L. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Sanjeevni
Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.**

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

**At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list the matter on 08.05.2026.**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

April 10, 2026
(veena)